
DEARBORN PUBLIC LIBRARY 
LIBRARY COMMISSION MEETING AGENDA 

Henry Ford Centennial Library - Room 111 
Wednesday, July 9, 2025 

5:00 pm 
 
 

I. Call to Order 
 
 

II. Approval of Minutes - June 25, 2025 regular meeting 
 
 
III. Department Reports 

A. Historical Museum 
B. Library Foundation   
C. Director’s Report 

 
 

IV. Old Business 
A. City Retiree Library Cards** 
B. Library 2026 Holiday Closures** 

 
 

V. Adjournment 
 
 
 

 
**Action needed 



2026 City Holidays for Library Employees - Proposed

Day Date Holiday

Thursday January 1, 2026 New Year Day 

Monday January 19, 2026
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day - 3rd 
Monday in January

Monday February 16, 2026
Presidents Day - 3rd Monday in 
February

Friday* February 20, 2026 All Staff (1/2 Day)

Friday March 20, 2026 Eid Al-Fitr

Friday April 3, 2026
Good Friday - Friday before Easter 
Sunday

Friday* May 15, 2026 All Staff (Full Day)

Monday May 25, 2026 Memorial Day - Last Monday in May  

Tuesday May 26, 2026 Eid Al-Adha

Friday June 19, 2026
Juneteenth National Independence 
Day

Friday July 3, 2026

Independence Day - Saturday, July 4, 
2026 is the 250th Anniversary of 
signing the declaration of 
independence

Saturday* July 4, 2026 Independence Day  

Friday* August 21, 2026
City Employee Appreciation Day & All 
Staff (1/2 day)

Monday September 7, 2026 Labor Day - 1st Monday in September

Wednesday November 11, 2026 Veterans Day 

Friday* November 20, 2026 All Staff (1/2 Day)

Thursday November 26, 2026
Thanksgiving Day - 4th Thursday in 
November 

Friday November 27, 2026 Day After Thanksgiving 

Saturday* November 28, 2026 Thanksgiving Weekend

Sunday* November 29, 2026 Thanksgiving Weekend

Thursday December 24, 2026 Christmas Eve

Friday December 25, 2026 Christmas Day

Thursday December 31, 2026 New Year's Eve

Friday January 1, 2027 New Year's Day

* = Differs from City Closures 


